Ŋ	06-30				
W	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MAR 1 0 1998 RE(M.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Parent and Tridemark Office			
Ci.	100756	Attorney Docket No: PARV111382			
/	To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please reco				
1	I. Name of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:			
~ (``	Peter Cyrus; Sean Cryan; Steve Procesa; Rich Pranko; Chris Brady; David Wicklander; and Gary Frank	Name: Parvia Corporation Address: 800 5th Avenue, #101-160			
100	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No				
6.	3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104			
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Additional rama(s) & address(ss) attacks 42 []V [V]V-			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo			
•	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	A. Patent Application No. 08/957,858	B. Patent No(s).			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	the execution date of the application is: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
	concerning document should be mailed:	o. Total names of apprecions and patents involved.			
	John M. Johnson, Esq. CHRISTENSEN O'CONNOR	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):			
(03 04	JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 /25/1998 DTHONAG FC:561 JOHNSON & KINDNESSPLLC Respectively 1420 Fifth Avenue Suite 2800 Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 Automatical Seattle, WA 98101-2347 (206) 682-8100 (206) 6	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. §§ 1.16, 1.17 and 1.18 which may be required during the entire pendency of the application, or credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 03-1740. This authorization also hereby includes a request for any extensions of time of the appropriate length required upon the filing of any reply during the entire prosecution of this application. A copy of this sheet is enclosed.			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature:				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	usion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	John M. Johnson	7/13/48			
	Name of Attorney or Agent	Signature Date			
	Registration No. 33,334 Direct Dial (206) 224-0711 Total num	nber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 7			
	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				



Attorney Docket No. PARV111328

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Peter Cyrus, residing at 1075 Summit Avenue E., Seattle, WA 98102; Sean Cryan, residing at 2313 N.W. 65th Street, Seattle, WA 98117; Steve Proctor, residing at 3226 Fuhrman Avenue E., #202, Seattle, WA 98102; Rich Franko, residing at 2411 9th Avenue W., Seattle, WA 98119; Chris Brady, residing at 9127 N.E. 180th Street, Bothell, WA 98011; David Wicklander, residing at 1122 Aiki Avenue S.W., Seattle, WA 98116; and Gary Franz, residing at 931 N. 36th Street, Seattle, WA 98103, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, entitled MODULAR LATTICE SUBSTRUCTURE FOR A TOY BUILDING SET HAVING COLUMNS AND FOUNDATIONS, Serial No. 08/957,858, filed on October 27, 1997;

AND, WHEREAS, Parvia Corporation, a Washington corporation, having a principal place of business at 800 Fifth Avenue, Seattle, Washington 98104 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment and transfer not been made, and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

Executed at	affe	(city), Wash	(state), this 26	
day of tebruary,	19 <u>98</u>	Peter Cyrus	Colo	
STATE OF WASHINGT COUNTY OF KING	ON)) ss.)			
		-1-		

-1-

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Peter Cyrus is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature (Seal or stamp) Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires Executed at SEATTLE (city), __ day of FEBRUARY , 1998 ... (state), this 27th Sean Cryan STATE OF WASHINGTON)

) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Sean Cryan is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires

-2-

Executed at Scance day of FEBLUARY, 1998	(city), WASH	(state), this 26 TH
(lay 01 1 EDECHRLY , 12 10	Steve Proctor	Proctor
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING		
appeared before me, and said p acknowledged it to be his free and instrument.	erson acknowledged that I	
Dated: Chroam 2 (o NOTARY # 100	Signature Printed Name:	Gary L. Nomis
**************************************	Notary Public My appointment	expires 5/9/2001
Executed at SEATT day of Fullmay 27, 1998	LE (city), WA-	(state), this 274 .
	Rich Franko	Tarko
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss COUNTY OF KING)		
I certify that I know or have appeared before me, and said p		Rich Franko is the person who signed this instrument and

-3-

_	y act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the			
instrument.				
Dated: February 27, 1998				
(Seal or stamp) NOTARY OF NOTARY PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON OF W	Signature Printed Name: Sary L Worvis Notary Public My appointment expires 5/8/200/			
Executed at Seattle (city day of Fcb , 19 95.), $Wash$ (state), this $\frac{7}{7}$			
	Chris Brady			
STATE OF WASHINGTON)				
COUNTY OF KING) ss.				
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Chris Brady is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.				
Dated: February 27 1998				
(Seal or stamp)	Signature Printed Name: Cay L. Norvis Notary Public My appointment expires 5 5 200			
**************************************	***********			

Executed at Seattle (city), Was (state), this 27 day of FEBRUARY, 19 98. David Wicklander
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)
I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that David Wicklander is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument. Dated: Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires Signature Printed Name: Notary Public My appointment expires
Executed at
STATE OF WASHINGTON)) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

-5-

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Gary Franz is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated: 400 27,1998

Seal of stamp)

Signature

Printed Name: Dans J. Phil

Notary Public

My appointment expires Octobe 29 1991

JMJ:lal